Form **PTO-1594** Ri (Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1022	99326
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	base record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11-19-62. King B, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Intermountain Meat, LLC Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Street Address: 2235 E. 25th St. #200 City: Idaho Fallsiate: ID zip: 83404
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Corporation LLC
Other Execution Date: NOV. 1, 2002 IV//2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HEREK C. Ence	.6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Idano Pai State: ID Zip: 83404	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including con	ignature . Date Date Date

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, E Washington, D.C. 20231

12/03/2002 GTON11

00000056 2047553

)1 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND/OR SERVICE MARKS

Parties: Assignor: King B, Inc.

Assignee: Intermountain Meat, LLC dba Golden Valley Natural

For valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in the following trademark(s):

1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,047,553 for Yellowstone.

The trademark rights specified above are assigned, transferred, and conveyed by Assignor to Assignee AS IS, WHERE IS, with any and all faults. Assignor hereby expressly disclaims any and all express and implied warranties, including without limitation, warranties of title, merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. This assignment shall be effective November 1, 2002

Assignor: King B, Inc.

By: Eric Kunz, CEO

RECORDED: 11/19/2002

Assignee: Intermountain Meat, LLC

Scriff Jensen, CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0732